

ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10386/2013

R.S.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchika Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anupama Dhuruve,Adv.  
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of respondent No.2. Office has reported that the copy of the application has not been served on respondent No.1. Copy of the I.A. is served to respondent No.1 in open court. Office is directed to process it for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 23.8.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|